10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Our Real Business

transmigration

distress and happiness

womb of mother

time of death

friend in Allahabad

tolerate

baby distress (worm example)

don’t want to go to school

life is troublesome from beginning to end
medicine against disease and death?

3 kinds of distresses

distress due to the body

Buddha philosophy- dismantling the body
we want to enjoy to the fullest extend

gross and subtle body - dreaming

ghost body

we are either in gross body or in subtle body
spiritual body - mukti

wasting time - inventing something for temporary happiness
man builds very strong house

our real business is self realisation

prime minister - dog

next life is horrible for atheist

example of rabbit

knowledge from the perfect person — speculating
example: who is my father

God cannot be spoken or thought of

perfect knowledge

3 processes to advance if knowledge: direct perception, authority, sruti

2-4

4-6

6-8

8-14

14-16

16-17

17-19

20-23

23-25

25-30

30-33

33-37

38-44

44-50

50-54

54-57

57-59

60-67

68-69

69-73

73-77

77-80

80-82

82

85-87

87-89

90-91

91-94

94-96



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

3 imperfections: imperfect senses, mistakes/illusion, cheating,
so called teachers and scientists — post-dated cheque

taking knowledge from Krishna

avoid this material body

Mahabharata

yada yada hi dharmasya

96-99

99-101

102

104

106

109-112



