Our Real Business

1.	transmigration	2-4
2.	distress and happiness	4-6
3.	womb of mother	6-8
4.	time of death	8-14
5.	friend in Allahabad	14-16
6.	tolerate	16-17
7.	baby distress (worm example)	17-19
8.	don't want to go to school	20-23
9.	life is troublesome from beginning to end	23-25
10.	medicine against disease and death?	25-30
11.	3 kinds of distresses	30-33
12.	distress due to the body	33-37
13.	Buddha philosophy- dismantling the body	38-44
14.	we want to enjoy to the fullest extend	44-50
15.	gross and subtle body – dreaming	50-54
16.	ghost body	54-57
17.	we are either in gross body or in subtle body	57-59
18.	spiritual body – mukti	60-67
19.	wasting time – inventing something for temporary happiness	68-69
20.	man builds very strong house	69-73
21.	our real business is self realisation	73-77
22.	prime minister – dog	77-80
23.	next life is horrible for atheist	80-82
24.	example of rabbit	82
25.	knowledge from the perfect person – speculating	85-87
26.	example: who is my father	87-89
27.	God cannot be spoken or thought of	90-91
28.	perfect knowledge	91-94
29.	3 processes to advance if knowledge: direct perception, authority, sruti	94-96

30.	3 imperfections: imperfect senses, mistakes/illusion, cheating,	96-99
31.	so called teachers and scientists – post-dated cheque	99-101
32.	taking knowledge from Krishna	102
33.	avoid this material body	104
34.	Mahabharata	106
35.	yadā yadā hi dharmasya	109-112